

Terms and Conditions for Cardboard Fish Donations

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the Cardboard Fish donation platform and any donations made to support the development of the Cardboard Fish game ("Game") developed by Adrian Rayner. By making a donation, you agree to these Terms. If you do not agree with these Terms, please refrain from making a donation.

- 1. Donation Policy:
- 1.1 Donations made to support the development of the Cardboard Fish game are voluntary and non-refundable.
- 1.2 All donations will be used solely for the development and promotion of the Cardboard Fish game unless otherwise stated.
- 2. Recognition:
- 2.1 Donors will receive recognition in the credits of the Cardboard Fish game based on the tier of donation, as outlined on the donation platform.
- 2.2 The Cardboard Fish development team reserves the right to determine the criteria for recognition and may adjust tiers and or name and benefits at their discretion.
- 3. Intellectual Property:
- 3.1 By making a donation, you acknowledge that all intellectual property rights related to the Cardboard Fish game and promotions, including but not limited to copyrights, trademarks, code, assets, logos and designs, belong to the Cardboard Fish development team, Rayner Productions and Adrian Rayner.

- 3.2 Donors do not acquire any ownership rights or interests in the Cardboard Fish game or its intellectual property through their donations.
- 4. Privacy Policy:
- 4.1 The personal information provided by donors will be used solely for the purpose of processing donations and providing recognition in the game credits.
- 4.2 The Cardboard Fish development team will not share donors' personal information with third parties without consent, except as required by law.
- 5. Amendments:
- 5.1 The Cardboard Fish development team reserves the right to amend these Terms at any time without prior notice.
- 5.2 Any amendments to these Terms will be effective immediately upon posting on the Cardboard Fish donation platform.
- 6. Governing Law:
- 6.1 These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the appropriate law.
- 7. Contact Information:
- 7.1 If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us at cardboardfishteam@gmail.com

By making a donation to support the development of the Cardboard Fish game, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.